Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
WE	STERN DISTRICT OF KENT	TUCKY	-	
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
V (	ore space is needed, attach		p of any additional pages, write the	e debtor's name and case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	te document, Instructions for Bankrupto  Bowling Green Recycling II, Inc.	cy Forms for Non-Individuals, is ava	madie.
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	47-0896719		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ss, if different from principal place of
		1412 Memphis Junction Road Bowling Green, KY 42102 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		een, KY 42102 hber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		• • • •		rincipal assets, if different from principal
		Warren County	place of busin	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			Number, Stree	t, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabilit	ry Company (LLC) and Limited Liabilit	y Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	. , , , ,	
		☐ Other. Specify:		

Case 18-10367-jal Doc 1 Filed 04/23/18 Entered 04/23/18 14:19:49 Page 2 of 10

Deni	Bowling Green Recy	cling II, Inc.		Case number (if known)	
	Name				
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Health Care Busine: ☐ Single Asset Real E ☐ Railroad (as defined ☐ Stockbroker (as defined ☐ Commodity Broker (	ss (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2' state (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(4)) ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))	,,	
		☐ Investment compan	s described in 26 U.S.C. §501) y, including hedge fund or pooled ir (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(	vestment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)	
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes deb See <a href="http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes">http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes</a> .			
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one:  Chapter 7  Chapter 9  Chapter 11. Check :	Debtor's aggregate noncontingen are less than \$2,566,050 (amoun The debtor is a small business debusiness debtor, attach the most statement, and federal income tax procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(A plan is being filed with this petit Acceptances of the plan were sol accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126 The debtor is required to file peric Exchange Commission according attachment to Voluntary Petition (Official Form 201A) with this form	on. cited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, i(b). dic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securito § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter	ter that). s a small w the in tites and 4. File the
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	■ No. □ Yes.  District	When	Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	District  ■ No □ Yes.	When	Case number	
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor District	When	Relationship  Case number, if known	

Case 18-10367-jal Doc 1 Filed 04/23/18 Entered 04/23/18 14:19:49 Page 3 of 10

Deb		cycling II	l, Inc.	Case number (if known	o)				
	Name								
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check a	Ill that apply:						
	this district?			incipal place of business, or principal assets on or for a longer part of such 180 days than					
		_ `		debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	•				
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No							
	have possession of any real property or personal		Answer below for each prop	perty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.				
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does the property ne	eed immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)				
			☐ It poses or is alleged to	It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.					
		What is the hazard?							
			☐ It needs to be physically	secured or protected from the weather.					
			☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).						
			☐ Other		,				
			Where is the property?						
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					
			Is the property insured?						
			□ No						
			Yes. Insurance agency	у					
			Contact name						
			Phone						
	Statistical and admir								
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	_	Check one:						
			Funds will be available for	distribution to unsecured creditors.					
		[	After any administrative ex	penses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.				
14.	Estimated number of	<b>1</b> -49		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000				
	creditors	□ 50-99	Э	<u></u> 5001-10,000	<u> </u>				
		☐ 100-1		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000				
		200-9	999						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion				
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion				
			,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion				
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	<b>1</b> \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	LI More than \$50 billion				
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion				
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion				
			,001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion				
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion				

Case 18-10367-jal Doc 1 Filed 04/23/18 Entered 04/23/18 14:19:49 Page 4 of 10 Case number (if known) Debtor Bowling Green Recycling II, Inc. Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature of authorized The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on April 23, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY X /s/ James T. Lofton James T. Lofton Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title President

18. Signature of attorney

Bar number and State

131 David IVI C	antor	Date	April 23, 2018	
Signature of atto	orney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY	
David M Cant	tor			
Printed name				
Seiller Water	man LLC			
Firm name				
22nd Floor - I	Meidinger Tower			
462 S 4th Str	eet			
	<b>/</b> 40202			
Louisville, K				
Louisville, K	City, State & ZIP Code			

## MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BOWLING GREEN RECYCLING II, INC.

A special meeting of the directors of Bowling Green Recycling II, Inc. was held on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. at the offices of the company located at 1412 Memphis Junction Road, Bowling Green, KY 42102. Present was James T. Lofton, the sole director.

James T. Lofton stated it is in the company's best interest to file Chapter 11 bankruptcy.

Upon motion duly made, the following resolutions were unanimously carried:

RESOLVED, that the company file a voluntary petition for relief pursuant to Chapter 11 of title 11 U.S.C. and that James T. Lofton, President is authorized to sign any and all documents and take whatever action is necessary to effectuate this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the company retain David M. Cantor and the law firm of Seiller Waterman LLC to represent it in its bankruptcy proceeding.

There being no additional business to come before the directors, the meeting was adjourned.

/s/ James T. Lofton
James T. Lofton

Fill in this info	rmatio	n to identify the o	289.							
Debtor name		ling Green Rec								
					ITUCKY					
United States B	ankrup	tcy Court for the:	WESTERNL	JISTRICT OF KEN	TIUCKY					
Case number (if	f known							П	Check if this	is an
								_	amended fili	
		_								
Official For					_				• 4	
<u>Declara</u>	tior	<u>ı Under I</u>	Penalty	of Perju	iry tor	Non-Ind	ividua	al De	btors	12/15
amendments of and the date. B WARNING Ba connection with 1519, and 3571.	f those Bankru Inkrup h a bai	s of assets and li documents. This ptcy Rules 1008 a tcy fraud is a seri akruptcy case can	s form must st and 9011. Jous crime. M n result in fine	ate the individua	l's position o	or relationship to	o the debto	r, the ider	or property	by fraud in
I am the p	reside	nt, another officer, g as a representati	or an authorize	•	poration; a me	ember or an auth	norized ager	nt of the pa	urtnership; or a	another
I have exa	amined	the information in	the documents	checked below a	nd I have a re	asonable belief t	that the info	mation is t	true and corre	ect:
_		le A/B: Assets–Re		, , ,		,				
_		le D: Creditors Wh le E/F: Creditors W			• (	,				
_		le G: Executory Co		,		,				
_		le H: Codebtors (C		,						
= .		ry of Assets and L ed Schedule	iabilities for No	n-Individuals (Offic	cial Form 2065	Sum)				
_		: 11 or Chapter 9 C	Cases: List of C	reditors Who Have	e the 20 Large	est Unsecured C	laims and A	re Not Insi	ders (Official	- Form 204)
_	•	ocument that requi							(	,
_		enalty of perjury th			ect.					
Executed	l on	April 23, 2018		X /s/ James T. I	ofton					
LACCULEU	. 011	Αριίι 23, 2010				on behalf of de	btor			
				•						
				James T. Lof Printed name	LOTI					

Official Form 202

**Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors** 

President

Position or relationship to debtor

Fill in this infor	mation to identify the case	:	
Debtor name	<b>Bowling Green Recycli</b>	ng II, Inc.	
United States E	Bankruptcy Court for the:	WESTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (	if known):		amended filing

## Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim  If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
National Union Fire Insurance Co. of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania c/o Timothy L. Mauldin, Esq. 1010 College St., PO Box 738 Bowling Green, KY			Contingent Disputed			\$1,935,272.15
42102-0738 Western Equipment Finance 503 Hwy 2 West PO Box 640 Devils Lake, ND 58301				\$164,985.00	\$115,000.00	\$49,985.00
BMO Equipment Finance PO Box 71951 Chicago, IL 60694-1951				\$62,819.57	\$50,000.00	\$12,819.57
Wells Fargo Manufacturer Services Group PO Box 7777 San Francisco, CA 94120-7777				\$4,516.57	\$3,500.00	\$1,016.57

## **United States Bankruptcy Court** Western District of Kentucky

In re	Bowling Green Recycling II, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICA	ATION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
I, the I	President of the corporation named as the de	btor in this case, hereby verify that	the attached list of	f creditors is true and correct to
	-			
the bes	st of my knowledge.			
Date:	April 23, 2018	/s/ James T. Lofton		
		James T. Lofton/President		
		Signer/Title		

BMO Equipment Finance PO Box 71951 Chicago IL 60694-1951

Christopher M. Kahler, Esq, Scott L. Schmookler, Esq. One North Franklin Ave., Ste. 800 Chicago IL 60606

First Bank c/o Charles S. Sanger, Esq. Roundabout Plaza 1600 Division Street, Suite 700 Nashville TN 37203

National Union Fire Insurance Co. of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania c/o Timothy L. Mauldin, Esq. 1010 College St., PO Box 738 Bowling Green KY 42102-0738

Wells Fargo Manufacturer Services Group PO Box 7777 San Francisco CA 94120-7777

Western Equipment Finance 503 Hwy 2 West PO Box 640 Devils Lake ND 58301

## **United States Bankruptcy Court** Western District of Kentucky

In re Bowling Green Recycling II, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
CORPORAT	E OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Prorecusal, the undersigned counsel for <b>Bowl</b> following is a (are) corporation(s), other the more of any class of the corporation's(s') ed	ling Green Recycling II, Inc. in the an the debtor or a governmental uni	above captioned it, that directly o	action, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
■ None [ <i>Check if applicable</i> ]			
April 23, 2018	/s/ David M Cantor		
Date	David M Cantor		
Bute	Signature of Attorney or Litiga	ant	
	Counsel for Bowling Green R	Recycling II, Inc.	
	Seiller Waterman LLC		
	22nd Floor - Meidinger Tower 462 S 4th Street		
	Louisville, KY 40202		

502-584-7400 Fax:502-583-2100